9-22-01

09-29-2006

Attomey Docket No. UExch-017US

Form PTO-1595		t	U.S. Department	
(Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Tra	ademark Office
Tab settings 〉〉 〉▼	103314495	▼	▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	nts and Trademarks. Please record the a	ittached original do	cuments or copy there	
	2. Name and a	ddress of receivir	ig party(ies)	233 FT
Eugene Choi	Name: <u>Unite</u>	Name: United Exchange Corporation		
Additional name (a) of account and (i.e.) attacks to 8	Internal Add	ress:		7.0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	3 750 (3 110.			1300
<u> </u>		ess: <u>14108 Artesia</u>	a Blvd.	<u> </u>
☑ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger City: <u>Cerritos</u>	sState	e: CA ZIP	: <u>90703</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	inge of Name			
Other:	Additional name	(s) and address(es) attached? 🛛	Yes □ No
U Outer.		()		
•				
Execution Date: August 31, 2006; August 23, 20	06: August 23			
2006				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this decrement is being fled to get a with a				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of	of the application	is: <u>8/31/06;</u> 8/	23/06; 8/23/06
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent N	lo(s):		
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence 6. Total number	r of applications a	and patents involved	i 1
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Kathleen L. Choi	7 Total fee (37	CFR 3 41):	\$40.00	
689 Andrew Court	ļ		Ψ <u>-10.00</u>	
Benicia, CA 94510 (707) 745-5549	⊠ Enc	losed		
(101) / 10 00 10	☐ Auti	horized to be cha	rged to deposit acc	ount

	8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
	(Attach dumliants a	any of this same if		40
	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page if p	paying by deposit acc	ount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and con	rect and any attac	ched copy	
is a true copy of the original document.				
	//			
Kathleen L. Choi	Walle On		9/20/166	<u>,</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature	_	Date	·
Atty. Reg. No. 43,433	, -			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000123 29266523

01 FC:8021

09/28/2006 DBYRNE

40.00 BP

PATENT

REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0479

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Dong Hwan Choi Mun Seok Han

 Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

 Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

PATENT REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0480

Attorney Docket No.: UExch-017US

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Eugene Choi, a citizen of United States of America, residing at, 9 Prairie Grass, Irvine, CA 92603, U.S.A.; Dong Hwan Choi, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at, 103-1203 Hansol Apt, Gokbanjung-Dong, Kwyunsun-Ku, Suwon City, Kyunggi-Do, Republic of Korea; Mun Seok Han, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at, 110-1405 Dongshin Apt, Jungja 1-Dong, Suwon City, Kyunggi-Do, Republic of Korea; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the joint inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: STRETCHABLE SLEEVE

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: Aug 31, 2006; Aug 23, 2006; Aug 23, 2006

Filing Date: Sept. 12, 2006

Application No.: ; and

WHEREAS, United Exchange Corp., a corporation of the state of California, located at 14108 Artesia Blvd., Cerritos, CA 90703, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Kathleen L. Choi, 689 Andrew Court, Benicia, CA 94510, to insert herein above the date(s) of execution of Declaration, the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0481 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: UExch-017US

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 8/31/06

Dated: 08. ×3. ×006

Dated: 08.23,2006

Eugene Choi

Dong Hwan Choi

PATENT REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0482

Attorney Docket No.: UExch-017US

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Eugene Choi, a citizen of United States of America, residing at, 9 Prairie Grass, Irvine, CA 92603, U.S.A.; Dong Hwan Choi, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at, 103-1203 Hansol Apt, Gokbanjung-Dong, Kwyunsun-Ku, Suwon City, Kyunggi-Do, Republic of Korea; Mun Seok Han, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at, 110-1405 Dongshin Apt, Jungja 1-Dong, Suwon City, Kyunggi-Do, Republic of Korea; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the joint inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

STRETCHABLE SLEEVE

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Aug 31, 2006; Aug 23, 2006; Aug 23, 2006

Filing Date:

Sept. 12, 2006

Application No.:

RECORDED: 09/22/2006

; and

WHEREAS, United Exchange Corp., a corporation of the state of California, located at 14108 Artesia Blvd., Cerritos, CA 90703, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Kathleen L. Choi, 689 Andrew Court, Benicia, CA 94510, to insert herein above the date(s) of execution of Declaration, the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT

REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0483